Retire and Rehiring of Staff

NHS

Royal Devon

University Healthcare
NHS Foundation Trust

Reference Number: RDF1665-23
Date of Response: 28/09/2023

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's
response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust
(Royal Devon) has existed since 15t April 2022 following the integration of the Northern
Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and
Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

1. Please state the number of persons rehired by your trust after retiring and

accessing their pension under the NHS re-employment scheme in each of the
following calendar years: 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023-
Answer: Please see table below.

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023-

Employee

Number 160

140

164

169

40

2. For each year, please provide a breakdown of persons rehired under this
scheme by job category e.g. Allied health professionals, Nursing and Midwifery

etc.

Answer: Please see table below.

Number of employers

Staff Group 2018 | 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Add Prof Scientific and i 5 4 6 5 i
Technic

Addl'FlonaI Clinical 38 o5 31 o5 24 6
Services

Admlnlstratlve and 32 24 30 32 30 14
Clerical

Allied H_ealth 6 11 7 10 12 1
Professionals

Estates and Ancillary 15 8 3 4 7 1
Healthcare Scientists 1 4 1 4 1 -
Medical and Dental 12 11 10 10 12 2
Nurs_lng and Midwifery 56 55 51 73 81 16
Registered

Grand Total 160 140 137 164 169 40

Page 1 of 2



3. For each year, please state the number rehired that were NHS Managers or

NHS Very Senior Managers.
Answer: Please see table below.

To note, the Trust does not collate data under the category ‘NHS Very Senior
Managers'.

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023-
7 5 - 12 4 2

NHS
Managers

Page 2 of 2



