

Retire and Rehiring of Staff

Reference Number: RDF1665-23 Date of Response: 28/09/2023

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

1. Please state the number of persons rehired by your trust after retiring and accessing their pension under the NHS re-employment scheme in each of the following calendar years: 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023-Answer: Please see table below.

	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023-
Employee Number	160	140	137	164	169	40

2. For each year, please provide a breakdown of persons rehired under this scheme by job category e.g. Allied health professionals, Nursing and Midwifery etc.

Answer:	Please	see	table	e be	low.	

Number of employers Staff Group	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Add Prof Scientific and Technic	-	2	4	6	2	-
Additional Clinical Services	38	25	31	25	24	6
Administrative and Clerical	32	24	30	32	30	14
Allied Health Professionals	6	11	7	10	12	1
Estates and Ancillary	15	8	3	4	7	1
Healthcare Scientists	1	4	1	4	1	-
Medical and Dental	12	11	10	10	12	2
Nursing and Midwifery Registered	56	55	51	73	81	16
Grand Total	160	140	137	164	169	40

For each year, please state the number rehired that were NHS Managers or NHS Very Senior Managers. Answer: Please see table below.

To note, the Trust does not collate data under the category 'NHS Very Senior Managers'.

	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023-
NHS Managers	7	5	-	12	4	2